rate of 1.5 percent per month from, and including, the 91st day through the date
payment is made. A payment is considered made on the date it is mailed or
personally delivered to the Contractor.

(E) Total payments under this Contract, including reimbursements for travel expenses,
may not exceed TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS
($250,000.00).

CLAUSE IV - PROJECT DIRECTOR

The Project Director is Jeff Stepp. The Project Director is appointed by the Committee
Chair and is authorized to oversee and direct the activities of the Contractor under this
Contract. The Committee Chair may replace the Project Director at any time by providing